OP \$215.00 88355704

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM699568

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		12/30/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Premium Guard Incorporated
Street Address:	90 Broad Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1504
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10004
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88355704	HIGHFLOW	
Serial Number:	87846216	PUREFLOW	
Serial Number:	87284642	FLX	
Serial Number:	87244333	ELEMENT	
Serial Number:	87270698	PREMIUM VISION	
Serial Number:	86295187	PREMIUM GUARD	
Serial Number:	85733675	AUTO7 ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT QUALITY PARTS	
Serial Number:	78407712	AUTO 7 ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT PARTS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7045032622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7045032600

Email: msheehan@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 1: 300 S. Tryon St., Ste 1700

Address Line 2: Attn: Moira Sheehan

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Noira Sheehan
SIGNATURE: //\	Moira Sheehan/
DATE SIGNED: 0°	1/04/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=[PGI] Termination and Release of IP Security Agreement - EXECUTED#page1.tif source=[PGI] Termination and Release of IP Security Agreement - EXECUTED#page2.tif source=[PGI] Termination and Release of IP Security Agreement - EXECUTED#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (this "**Termination**") is dated as of December 30, 2021 and made by PNC Bank, National Association, in its capacity as Agent under the below-defined Security Agreement, having an office at 2100 Ross Avenue, Suite 1850 Dallas, Texas 75201 ("**Grantee**"), to Premium Guard Incorporated, a New York corporation ("**Grantor**").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of February 19, 2020, made by Grantor in favor of Grantee (as amended, restated, amended and restated, extended, supplemented and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by Grantor to Grantee in the Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 24, 2020, at Reel 6870, Frame 0026; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall each have the meaning set forth in Security Agreement and shall mean and include all of the Grantors' right, title and interest of every kind and nature in the Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Collateral, including, without limitation, in the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, and reassigns to Grantors all right, title and interest it may have in and to such Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto.

[Remainder of page intentionally blank; signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By: A gy

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

		Application Com-	
	\$\$335704	X45 25, 25, 25	Xepisasel 3001369 November 5, 2019
NAST.OW	\$7 \$46 216	Maria II. 1995	Nagorawa 1880822 October 8 2019
E.X	\$728 464 2		Xegorovi 5489337 Amerik (d. 1883
ELENENT	\$72 44 333	Norw <u>aldwa</u> 21, 2018	Xepistawi 540004 April 28 , 2018
P XEN IUN VIXXXX	\$7270698		September 5, 334000 December 5, 3017
PRENCON GUARD	86297187	344y 33, 3334	Tagonius 4673722 January II. 2013
AUTOTORIGINAL EQUIPMENT QUALITY PARTS	\$\$733675		Nagroband 4373146 Anna 18, 2013
AUTO TORGONAL EQUENZOT PARTS	78-407712	A #32.28, 288.4	X4500000 312444 August 1, 2006

RECORDED: 01/04/2022